DAEWOO/DOOSAN
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity

Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
BC20 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-D85-25 SB6320 1020 35.62 85 36 6030  2924
40.1875 x 30.5 x 23 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-H80-25 SB6320 960 33.52 80 36 6030  2807
Min. Battery Wt. - 2400 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-P95-25 SB6320 1140 39.81 95 36 6030  2953
BC20 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-D85-19 SB6320 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2984
40.1875 x 30.5 x 23 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-H80-19 SB6320 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2865
Min. Battery Wt. - 2400 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-P95-19 SB6320 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3014
BC25 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-D85-27 SB6320 1105 38.59 85 36 6026  3144
40.1875 x 34.375 x 23 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-H80-27 SB6320 1040 36.32 80 36 6026  3018
Min. Battery Wt. - 2950 lbs. 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   B  1818-P95-27 SB6320 1235 43.13 95 36 6026  3175
BC25 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272
40.1875 x 34.375 x 23 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141
Min. Battery Wt. - 2950 lbs. 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305
BC30 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-D85-29 SB6320 1190 41.55 85 36 6021  3394
40.1875 x 34.375 x 23 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-H80-29 SB6320 1120 39.11 80 36 6021  3258
Min. Battery Wt. - 3060 lbs. 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-P95-29 SB6320 1330 46.44 95 36 6021  3428
BC30 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272
40.1875 x 34.375 x 23 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141
Min. Battery Wt. - 3060 lbs. 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305
B20, B20S, B20S-2 20.062538.1875 38.1875  X   B  1818-D65-33 SB6320 1040 36.32 65 36 6273  3286

B20, B20S, B20S-2 20.062544.6875 38.1875  X   B  1824-D65-29 SB6320 910 42.37 65 48 7321  3813
45.5 x 41.3125 x 20.875
Min. Battery Wt. - 2425 lbs.
B20S-2 20.062539.6875 38.1875  X   B  1836-D65-17 SB6320 520 36.32 65 72 8025  3473
45.5 x 41.3125 x 20.875
Min. Battery Wt. - 2425 lbs.
B25, B25S, B25S-2 20.062538.1875 38.1875  X   B  1818-D65-33 SB6320 1040 36.32 65 36 6273  3286
45.5 x 41.3125 x 20.875
Min. Battery Wt. - 3250 lbs.
B25, B25S, B25S-2 20.062544.6875 38.1875  X   B  1824-D65-29 SB6320 910 42.37 65 48 7321  3813
45.5 x 41.3125 x 20.875
Min. Battery Wt. - 3250 lbs.
B25S-2 20.062539.6875 38.1875  X   B  1836-D65-17 SB6320 520 36.32 65 72 8025  3473
45.5 x 41.3125 x 20.875
Min. Battery Wt. - 3250 lbs.
B30 20.062538.1875 38.1875  X   B  1818-D65-33 SB6320 1040 36.32 65 36 6273  3286
49.1875 x 45.5 x 20.875
Min. Battery Wt. - 3425 lbs.
B30 20.062547.6875 38.1875  X   B  1824-D65-31 SB6320 975 45.40 65 48 7120  4129
49.1875 x 45.5 x 20.875
Min. Battery Wt. - 3425 lbs.
B30S-2 20.062540 40  X   B  1818-D65-33 SB6320 1040 36.32 65 36 6555  3486
49.1875 x 45.5 x 20.875 20.062538.1875 38.1875  X   B  18**18-D65-33 SB6320 1040 36.32 65 36 6273  3286
Min. Battery Wt. - 3350 lbs.
B30S-2, B30S 20.062547.6875 38.1875  X   B  1824-D65-31 SB6320 975 45.40 65 48 7120  4129
49.1875 x 45.5 x 20.875
Min. Battery Wt. - 3350 lbs.

Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
BC30S, BC25SE 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272
40.1875 x 34.125 x 23.1875 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141
Min. Battery Wt. - 3060 lbs. 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305
BC20S-2 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-D85-25 SB6320 1020 35.62 85 36 6030  2924
39.75 x 30.125 x 24.25 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-H80-25 SB6320 960 33.52 80 36 6030  2807
Min. Battery Wt. - 2403 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-P95-25 SB6320 1140 39.81 95 36 6030  2953
BC20S-2 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-D85-19 SB6320 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2984
39.75 x 30.125 x 24.25 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-H80-19 SB6320 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2865
Min. Battery Wt. - 2403 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-P95-19 SB6320 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3014
BC25S-2 22.937538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-D85-25 SB6320 1020 35.62 85 36 sp 6745  3025
39.75 x 30.5625 x 23.1875 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  18**18-D85-25 SB6320 1020 35.62 85 36 6030  2924
Min. Battery Wt. - 2954 lbs. 22.937538.1875 29.1875  X   B  1818-H80-25 SB6320 960 33.52 80 36 sp 6745  2904
22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  18**18-H80-25 SB6320 960 33.52 80 36 6030  2807
22.937538.1875 29.1875  X   B  18sp18-P95-25 SB6320 1140 39.81 95 36 6745  3055
22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   B  18**18-P95-25 SB6320 1140 39.81 95 36 6030  2953
BC25S-2 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-D85-19 SB6320 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2984
39.75 x 30.5625 x 23.1875 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-H80-19 SB6320 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2865
Min. Battery Wt. - 2954 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   B  1824-P95-19 SB6320 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3014
BC25SE-2 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-D85-29 SB6320 1190 41.55 85 36 6021  3394
39.75 x 34.125 x 24.25 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-H80-29 SB6320 1120 39.11 80 36 6021  3258
Min. Battery Wt. - 2954 lbs. 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  1818-P95-29 SB6320 1330 46.44 95 36 6021  3428
BC25SE-2 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272
39.75 x 34.125 x 24.25 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141
Min. Battery Wt. - 2954 lbs. 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305
BC30S-2 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  18**18-D85-29 SB6320 1190 41.55 85 36 6021  3394
39.75 x 34.125 x 24.25 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  18**18-H80-29 SB6320 1120 39.11 80 36 6021  3258
Min. Battery Wt. - 3572 lbs. 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   B  18**18-P95-29 SB6320 1330 46.44 95 36 6021  3428
BC30S-2 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  18**24-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272
39.75 x 34.125 x 24.25 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  18**24-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141
Min. Battery Wt. - 3572 lbs. 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   B  18**24-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305
DAEWOO/DOOSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0680 Page 4 of 9 12/13/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)

40 x 30.5 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   A  1824-H80-19 SB6320 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2865
Min. Battery Wt. - 2300 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   A  1824-P95-19 SB6320 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3014
BC25S-5 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   A  1818-D85-25 SB6320 1020 35.62 85 36 6030  2924
40 x 30.5 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   A  1818-H80-25 SB6320 960 33.52 80 36 6030  2807
Min. Battery Wt. - 2800 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   A  1818-P95-25 SB6320 1140 39.81 95 36 6030  2953
BC25S-5 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   A  1824-D85-19 SB6321 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2984
40 x 30.5 x 23.25 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   A  1824-H80-19 SB6321 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2865
Min. Battery Wt. - 2800 lbs. 22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   A  1824-P95-19 SB6321 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3014
BC30S-5, BC32S-5 22.687538.75 33.875  X   A  1818-D85-29 SB6320 1190 41.55 85 36 6020  3430
40 x 34.5 x 24 22.687538.75 33.875  X   A  1818-H80-29 SB6320 1120 39.11 80 36 6020  3293
Min. Battery Wt. - 3000 lbs. 22.687538.75 33.875  X   A  1818-P95-29 SB6320 1330 46.44 95 36 6020  3464
BC30S-5, BC32S05 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272
40 x 34.5 x 24 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141
Min. Battery Wt. - 3000 lbs. 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305
BC15T-2, BC15T 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2045
38.875 x 20.875 x 25.5625 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1963
Min. Battery Wt. - 1936 lbs. 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2065
BC15T 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  1824-D85-13 SB6320 510 23.75 85 48 7017  2030
38.875 x 20.875 x 25.5625 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  1824-H80-13 SB6320 480 22.35 80 48 7017  1949
Min. Battery Wt. - 1936 lbs. 22.687537.8125 20.5625  X   B  1824-P95-13 SB6320 570 26.54 95 48 7017  2050
BC18T-2, BC18T 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1818-D85-21 SB6320 850 29.68 85 36 6010  2466
38.875 x 25.0625 x 25.5625 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1818-H80-21 SB6320 800 27.94 80 36 6010  2367
Min. Battery Wt. - 2167 lbs. 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1818-P95-21 SB6320 950 33.17 95 36 6010  2491
BC18T 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1824-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7031  2332
38.875 x 25.0625 x 25.5625 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1824-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7031  2239
Min. Battery Wt. - 2167 lbs. 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1824-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7031  2355
DAEWOO/DOOSAN Selector Guide Form No. 0680 Page 5 of 9 12/13/10 Copyright 2010 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)

Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
BC20T-2, BC20T 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1818-D85-21 SB6320 850 29.68 85 36 6010  2466
38.875 x 25.0625 x 25.5625 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1818-H80-21 SB6320 800 27.94 80 36 6010  2367
Min. Battery Wt. - 2398 lbs. 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   B  1818-P95-21 SB6320 950 33.17 95 36 6010  2491
BC20T 25.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  1824-D100-15 SB6320 700 32.59 100 48 7135  2670
38.875 x 25.0625 x 25.6875 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  18**24-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7031  2332
Min. Battery Wt. - 2398 lbs. 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  18**24-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7031  2239
22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   B  18**24-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7031  2355
BC15S, BC15SC, BC18S 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-D85-19 SB6320 765 26.71 85 36 6226  2274
BC18SC, BC20SC 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-H80-19 SB6320 720 25.14 80 36 6226  2183
35.8125 x 27.5 x 24.4375 22.687534.9375 25.5625  X   B  1818-P95-19 SB6320 855 29.86 95 36 6226  2297
Min. Battery Wt. - 1850 lbs.
B15T-2, B15T-3 25.687538.1875 20.0625  X   B  1818-D100-17 SB6320 800 27.94 100 36 6060  2322
38.9375 x 20.8125 x 27
Min. Battery Wt. - 1936 lbs.

Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
BR13J, BR15J, BR18J 22.2537.6875 14.4375  X   B  1824-D85-9 SB6321 340 15.83 85 48 7253  1398
BR20S-2, BR25S-2 22.2537.6875 14.4375  X   B  1824-H80-9 SB6321 320 14.90 80 48 7253  1342
38.625 x 15 x 22.4375 22.2537.6875 14.4375  X   B  1824-P95-9 SB6321 380 17.69 95 48 7253  1412
Min. Battery Wt. - 1320 lbs.
BR18J  X   B  18 SB6321
38.625 x 18.125 x 22.4375
Min. Battery Wt. - 1441 lbs.
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
BR14JW, BR16JW  X   B  18 SB6321
40.4375 x 13.625 x 24.75
Min. Battery Wt. - 1265 lbs.
NEW TRAY REQUIRED
BR14JW, BR16JW 22.62539.5 14.4375  X   B  1824-D85-9 SB6321 340 15.83 85 48 7674  1409
40.4375 x 15.125 x 24.75 22.62539.5 14.4375  X   B  1824-H80-9 SB6321 320 14.90 80 48 7674  1353
Min. Battery Wt. - 1265 lbs. 22.62539.5 14.4375  X   B  1824-P95-9 SB6321 380 17.69 95 48 7674  1423
BR14JW, BR16JW  X   B  18 SB6321
40.4375 x 18.125 x 24.75
Min. Battery Wt. - 1265 lbs.